TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomi Fashion Corp.		03/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7577273 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	8505 Devonshire	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4P 2L3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3918897	NOMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 802-658-0220

Email: plaw@gravelshea.com

Correspondent Name: Pauline Law
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 369

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0369

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew Manitsky

Address Line 1: 76 St. Paul Street, P. O. Box 369

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0369

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pauline Law

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 39188

REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0487

Signature:	/s/ Pauline Law	
Date:	06/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=#807963-v1-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0488

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Nomi Fashion Corp., a New York corporation, hereby assigns, conveys, transfers, and

delivers to 7577273 Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation, for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of its right, title, and interest in

and to the trademark NOMI, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, all rights to

register, own, maintain, renew and extend the trademark, all common law and statutory rights

related thereto, all claims for and rights to sue and recover damages and profits for all past,

present, and future infringements thereof, and all rights, title and interest in and to U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 3,918,897.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the

laws of the State of Vermont, without regard to the conflicts laws of that or any other

jurisdiction.

RECORDED: 06/19/2013

Dated: March ___, 2013

NOMI FASHION CORP

Gerard Bonomi

Chief Executive Officer

7